RI SOS Filing Number: 202040696920 Date: 5/22/2020 11:56:00 AM State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Department of State - Business Services Division Application for Certificate of Authority **FOREIGN Business Corporation** → Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL 7.1 2.1405, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement: 1. The name of the corporation is: ROZALADO & CO. 2. It is incorporated under the laws of: Illinois 3. The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rhode Island is: (a) If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of incorporation does not contain the word "corporation", "company", "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbreviation thereof, then list the name of the corporation with the addition of one of the above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island: (b) If the corporate name is not available in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fictitious name under which the corporation will qualify and transact business in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictitious Business Name Statement" to be filed with this application: May 25, 2012 4. The date of its incorporation is: And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY ✓ Perpetual (on-going) Date certain for dissolution. 5. The address of its principal office is: 6120 N. Pulaski Rd., Chicago, IL 60646 6. The name and address of the initial registered agent/office in Rhode Island: Agent Name Corporate Creations Network Inc. Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 10 Dorrance Street #700 Zip Code State City/Town **RHODE ISLAND** 

MAIL TO:

Providence

Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040

Website: www.sos.ri.gov

FILED

02903

MAY 22 2020

BYM C75P1

7. The purpose or purpo Commercial Cleaning		roposes to pursue	in the transaction of bu	isiness in Rhode Island are:	
8. (a) The names and restate or country of which			ors (optional, unless dire	ectors are required under the laws of the	
NAME		ADDRESS			
Ricardo Regalado		365 N. Halsted St, #1302, Chicago, IL 60661			
		<u> </u>	<del></del> :	Check the box to indicate an attachment	
8. (b) The names and roof the state or country of	espective addrof which it is in	resses of its princi corporated):		if directors are not required under the laws	
OFFICE	NAME			ADDRESS	
PRESIDENT	Ricardo Regalado		365 N. Halsted	365 N. Halsted St, #1302, Chicago, IL 60661	
VICE PRESIDENT					
TREASURER					
SECRETARY	Mariey Regalado		365 N. Halsted	365 N. Halsted St, #1302, Chicago, IL 60661	
9. The aggregate numb			rity to issue; itemized by	Check the box to indicate an attachment classes, par value of shares, shares without	
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLASS		ŞERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE	
1,000	Common		<u> </u>	No Par Value	
10. An estimate, as a	percentage, of	f the proportion th	at the estimated value of	of the property of the corporation to be	
located within this state the following year, whe	e during the fo erever located.	llowing year bean (Note: Percentag	s to the value of all prop te obtained from worksh	perty of the corporation to be owned during neet.)	
	%				
at or from places of but	isiness in Rho	de Island during ti	he following year compa	usiness to be transacted by the corporation ared to the gross amount thereof which will be tained from worksheet.)	
2	%				

12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Goo</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	od Standing/Letter of Status from the state or country of
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHEC	K ONE BOX ONLY
✓ Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from	m the date of filing)
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examine accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained he	
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
Anthony Dispenza, Attorney-in-Fact	5/21/2020
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation	

## Limited Power of Attorney

The undersigned Officer of ROZALADO & CO. an Illinois entity ("the Company"), appoints Anthony Dispenza as attorneyinfact(s) for the Company and its subsidiaries for the limited purposes authorized in this Limited Power of Attorney. Kristen Espinales Special Secretary grants to the attorneyinfact the power to execute the documents necessary to change the registered agent, change of address, amendments, fictitious name registrations, fictitious name renewals, qualifications, annual reports, amended annual reports, initial reports, obtain tax clearance/compliance certificate(s), withdraw, dissolve, reinstate, convert or form the Company and its subsidiaries. The named individuals shall act in such office and with such authority as is required to effect the changes contemplated in this Limited Power of Attorney.

This Limited Power of Attorney expires on the earlier of (a) the filing of change of registered agents and/or change of address and/or amendments and/or fictitious name registrations and/or fictitious name renewals and/or qualifications and/or annual reports and/or amended annual reports and/or initial reports and/or withdraw and/or dissolve and/or formations and/or reinstate for the Company and its subsidiaries or (b) six months after the Effective Date set forth below. The Company may revoke this Power of Attorney at any time by written notice to Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations, 800 US Highway 1, North Palm Beach, FL 33408.

The undersigned has executed this Limited Power of Attorney effective as of this 21st day of May, 2020.

ROZALADO & CO.

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Kristen Espinales Title: Special Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of May, 2020.

Notary Public

DANIELLE W. GOSSMAN
Commission # GG 214218
Expires May 3, 2022
Bonded Thru Trey Fain Insurance 600-385-7019



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ROZALADO & CO., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON MAY 25, 2012, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set  $\frac{1}{50}$  my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 20TH day of MAY A.D. 2020.

Authentication #: 2014102428 verifiable until 05/20/2021 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com sse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

RI SOS Filing Number: 202040696920 Date: 5/22/2020 11:56:00 AM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

May 22, 2020 11:56 AM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

